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A\ Important Safety Instructions
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Read these instructions.

Keep these instructions.

Follow all instructions.

Heed all warnings.

Do not use the apparatus on uneven or unstable surfaces.

Do not use this apparatus in a wet environment or near water.

Unplug the apparatus before cleaning. Clean only with a dry cloth.

Use in a well ventilated environment. Do not block any ventilation openings.

Use the apparatus within ambient temperatures 32—104°F (0-40°C).

Use power sources within the specified voltage range.

Do not place heavy objects on the apparatus.

Do not install near heat sources such as radiators or stoves.

Do not defeat the safety purposes of the polarized or grounding-type plug.

Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched, particularly where the cord
connects with plugs or adapters.

Only use the attachments and accessories specified by the manufacturer.

Unplug this apparatus during lightning or when unused for prolonged periods of time.
Do not modify or disassemble the apparatus in any way.

Refer all servicing to AVerMedia Customer Service.

Do not dispose the apparatus as general household waste. Dispose in accordance
with local environmental laws.
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Inside the

These are what you'll find in the box:

EzRecorder 330 Remote Control Power Adapter
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3.5 mm fo
Composite A/V HDMI Cable IR Blaster Cable  Quick Guide
Cable

1 Power/Record Button
Single Press: Turn On/
Record/Stop Recording
Long Press 3s: Turn Off
Long Press 10s: Force
Shutdown

2 3.5 mm Headset Port
3 IR Receiver

4 USB Port (For Storage)
5 MicroSD Slot
6

7

8
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IR Blaster Port
Composite A/V Input

OO = @ @' HDMI Output

1 ”“” = 9 HDMI Input

6 7 8 9 10 ” 10 Ethernet Port
11 DC Input

EN
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1 POWER
MENU

Arrow Keys & OK

T.REC: Timer Recording (up/down
arrow key to select time)

Record/stop recording

A WD

Stream/stop streaming

PLAY

REW: Rewind 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x

9 PAGE-: Previous page

10 RECALL: Last recorded file/image
11 SOURCE switch: HDMI/composite
12 INFO

13 BACK

14 Instant Highlight:
Record retroactively

15 Snapshot

16 PAUSE playback/recording

17 FF: Fast forward 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x
18 PAGE+: Next page

19 DELETE

20 STOP

21 F1: Remove storage device/
follow on-screen instruction

5
6
7
8

22 F2: Follow on-screen instruction

23 F3: Follow on-screen instruction



LED |

Power Indicator Function Type: Status

Flashing Blue General: Booting/deleting/firmware updating

Solid Blue General: Ready

Breathing Blue Stream: Streaming

Flashing Red Record: Processing
Record: Paused

Solid Red Errors: Storage full/no storage found/no video/
protected content

Breathing Red Record: Recording

Rapid Flashing Red  Record: Low storage space

Flashing Green Instant Highlight: Processing

Breathing Green Instant Highlight: Instant-highlighting

Solid Orange General: Pass-through ON when powering OFF

The EzRecorder 330 comes with a built-in operating system, which
you can access by pressing the MENU button on the remote control.
Follow the on-screen display (OSD) Menu to check and manage your
recorded files and snapshots, and customize your preferences.

Mor

For more information, visit our webpage http://g.avermedia.com/
ER330 or scan this QR code.




Nelstelli

Interface Stand-alone (PC-free)
Storage MicroSD, external USB 2.0 HDD, NAS
Video Input HDMI / composite

Video Output HDMI

Audio Input HDMI, RCA L /R, 3.5 mm
Audio Output HDMI, 3.5 mm

Max. Pass-Through

Resolution 3840 x 2160 @ 60 fps
Max. Recording

Resolution 1920 x 1080 @ 60 fps

HDMI: 2160p, 1080p, 1080i, 720p, 576p, 480p

Slgrpelicel [Resoluier Composite: 5761, 480i

Record Format MPEG 4 (H.264 + AAC) or (H.265 + AAC)
Network Connection Ethernet (10Base-T / 100Base-T)
Dimensions (W x D x H) 135x71.2x28 mm (531 x2.8x 1.11in)
Weight 150 g (5.29 oz)

Note: Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Please
refer to our webpage for the latest details.



Verpackungsinhalt

In

Tel
1.

halt der Schachtel:
EzRecorder 330
Fernbedienung
Netzadapter
3.5 mm zu Composite-A/V-Kabel
HDMI-Kabel
IR-Blasterkabel
Schnellanleitung

ile und Anschlisse

Netz-/Aufnahmetaste
Einmal dricken: Einschalten/
Aufzeichnen/Aufzeichnung anhalten
Lange drUcken (3 s): Ausschalten
Lange dricken (10 s): Ausschalten
erzwingen

2. 3,5-mm-Headset-Anschluss
3. IR-Empfénger
4. USB-Anschluss (zum Lagern)
5. Micro-SD-Schlitz
6. IR-Blaster-Anschluss
7. Composite-A/V-Eingang
8. HDMI-Ausgang
9. HDMI-Eingang
10. Ethernet-Anschluss
11. DC-Eingang
Verbindung
Fernbedienung
1. LEISTUNG
2. MENU
3. Pfeiltasten & OK
4. T.REC: Timer-Aufzeichnung (Auf-/
Abwadrtspfeiltaste zur Zeitwahl)
5. Aufzeichnen/Aufzeichnung anhalten
6. Streamen/Streaming anhalten
7. SPIELEN
8. REW: ZurUckspulen 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x
9. SEITE -: Vorherige Seite
10. ABRUF: Letzte aufgezeichnete Datei/
Bild
11. QUELLE umschalten: HDMI/Composite
12. INFO
13. ZURUCK
14. Instant Highlight: Retroaktive
Aufzeichnung
15. Schnappschuss
16. Abspiel/Aufzeichnung PAUSIEREN
17. FF: Schneller Vorlauf 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x
18. SEITE +: N&chste Seite

LOSCHEN

STOPP

F1: Speichergerat entfernen/
Bildschirmanweisungen befolgen
F2: Bildschirmanweisungen befolgen
F3: Bildschirmanweisungen befolgen

19.
20.
21.

22.
23.

LED-Anzeigen

Stromanzeige |Funktionstyp: Status

Allgemein: Wird gebootet/

Blau blinkend [Wird gel&scht/Firmware wird
aktualisiert

Dauverhaft - .

Blau Allgemein: Bereit

Pulsierend g

Blau Stream: Wird gestreamt

Rot blinkend |Aufzeichnen: Wird verarbeitet

Aufzeichnen: Pausiert

Fehler: Speicher voll/kein
Speicherplatz gefunden/Kein
Video/Geschutzter Inhalt

Dauerhaft Rot

Pulsierend Rot |Aufzeichnen: Aufzeichnung

Schnell rot
blinkend

Aufzeichnen: Wenig
Speicherplatz

Instant Highlight: Wird

Grun blinkend verarbeitet

Pulsierend Instant Highlight: Instant-
Grin Highlighting:

Dauerhaft Allgemein: Durchgang EIN
Orange beim Ausschalten
OSD-Meni

Der EzRecorder 330 verfugt Uber ein
integriertes Betriebssystem, auf das
Sie zugreifen kdnnen, indem Sie die
MENU-Taste auf der Fernbedienung
drUcken. Folgen Sie dem MenU mit
den Bildschirmanweisungen (OSD),
um lhre aufgezeichneten Dateien
und Schnappschisse zu prifen und
zu verwalten sowie lhre Praferenzen
anzupassen.

Weitere Informationen
FOr weitere Informationen besuchen
Sie bitte unsere Webseite unter: http://
g.avermedia.com/ER330 oder scannen
Sie den QR-Code.




Contenu du Coffret
Contenu de la boite:
¢ EzRecorder 330
¢ Télécommande
* Adaptateur d'alimentation
¢ 3,5mm pourle cdble A/V composite
¢ Cdble HDMI
¢ Cdable de dynamitage IR
* Guide de démarrage rapide

Présentation du produit

1. Bouton d'alimentation/enregistrement
Appuyer 1 fois : Allumer/Enregistrer/
Arréter I'enregistrement
Maintenir 3s : Eteindre
Maintenir 10s : Arrét forcé

. Port de casque de 3,5 mm

. Récepteur IR

. Port USB (pour le stockage)

Fente MicroSD

. Port de 'R Blaster

. Entrée A/V composite

. Sortie HDMI

. Entrée HDMI

. Port Ethernet

. Entrée DC

ZO0®NOUTAWN

Connexion

Télécommande

. POWER

MENU

. Croix Directionnelles & OK

T.REC : Timer Recording (haut/bas

pour sélectionner I'neure)

. Enregistrement / arrét de

I'enregistrement

. Diffusion en continu/arrét

JOUER

. REW : Rembobinage

2x/4x/8x/16x/32x

. PAGE- : Page précédente

. RAPPEL : Dernier fichier/image
enregistré€

. Interrupteur SOURCE : HDMI/

composite

INFO

RETOUR

Mise en évidence instantanée :

Enregistrer rétroactivement

15. Capfure instantanée

o

OO0 PN U1 AWN—

12.
13.
14.

PAUSE lecture/enregistrement

FF : Avance rapide 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x
PAGE+ : Page suivante

19. SUPPRIMER

20.STOP

21.F1 : Retirer le dispositif de stockage /
suivre les instructions & I'écran

F2 : Suivre les instructions & I'écran
F3 : Suivre les instructions & I'écran

16.
17.
18.

22.
23.

Indications des LED

Indicateur de

puissance Type de fonction : Statut :

Général : Amorcage/
déclaration/mise & jour du
micrologiciel

Bleu clignotant

Bleu continu  |Général : Prét

Bleu clignotant . .

lent Flux : Streaming

Rouge : CTrai .
clignotant Enregistrer : Traitement :

Enregistrer : En pause

Des erreurs : Stockage plein/
aucun stockage trouvé/aucun
contenu vidéo/protégé.

Rouge continu

Rouge . . . .

clignotant lent Enregistrer : Enregistrement :

Rouge : - Eayi

clignotant Enregistrer : Faible espace de
o stockage

rapide

Mise en évidence instantanée

Vert clignotant Traitement

Vert clignotant |[Mise en évidence instantanée

lent : Instant-highlighting

Orange Général : Passage a I'état ON
continu lors de la mise hors tension
Menu OSD

L'EzRecorder 330 est livré avec un
systéme d'exploitation intégré, auquel
Vous pouvez accéder en appuyant sur
la touche MENU de la télécommande.
Suivez le menu d'affichage & I'écran
(OSD) pour vérifier et gérer vos fichiers et
instantanés enregistrés, et personnaliser
vos préférences.

Plus d’informations

Pour plus d'informations, visitez notre
page web http://g.avermedia.com/
ER330 ou scannez ce code QR.




Contenuto della scatola
Contenuto:
¢ EzRecorder 330

Telecomando

Adattatore di alimentazione

Cavo da 3,5 mm a composito A/V

Cavo HDMI

Cavo Blaster IR

Guida rapida

Parti e porte

1. Pulsante di accensione/registrazione
Premi una volta: Accendi / Registra /
Interrompi registrazione
Pressione lunga 3 s: Spegni
Pressione lunga 10 s: Arresto forzato

. Porta per auricolare da 3,5 mm

. Ricevitore IR

. Porta USB (per archiviazione)

Slot MicroSD

Porta Blaster IR

. Ingresso A/V composito

. Uscita HDMI

. Ingresso HDMI

. Porta Ethernet

. Ingresso DC

ZO0ONOCUAWN

Collegamento

Telecomando

ALIMENTAZIONE

MENU

Tasti freccia e OK

T.REG: Registrazione con timer (tasto

freccia su/giu per selezionare il tempo)

Registra/interrompi registrazione

Streaming/interrompi streaming

RIPRODUCI

REW: Riavvolgi 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x

PAGINA-: Pagina precedente

0. RICHIAMA: Ultimo file/immagine
registrato

. Interruttore SORGENTE: HDMI/
composito

. INFO

. INDIETRO

. Evidenziazione istantanea: Registra
video in modo retroattivo

. Scatta

. PAUSA riproduzione/registrazione

. FF: Avanti veloce 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x

. PAGINA+: Pagina successiva

SOONO AN

19. ELIMINA

20. INTERRUZIONE

21. F1: Rimuovere il dispositivo di
archiviazione/seguire le istruzioni sullo
schermo

22. F2: Seguire le istruzioni sullo schermo

23. F3: Seguire le istruzioni sullo schermo

Indicazioni LED

Indicatore di

Ty Tipo di funzione: Stato

Blu Generale: Avvio/eliminazione/
lampeggiante [aggiornamento del firmware
Blu fisso Generale: Pronto

Blu lento Trasmetti: Trasmissione in corso
Rosso Registrazione: Elaborazione in

lampeggiante [corso

"Registrazione: In pausa
Errori: Memoria piena/nessuna

Rosso fisso .
memoria frovata/nessun
video/contenuto protetto "
Rosso lenfo Registrazione: Registrazione
Izorimsoe iante Registrazione: Poco spazio di
Pegg archiviazione
rapido
Verde Evidenziazione istantanea:

lampeggiante |Elaborazione in corso

Evidenziazione istantanea:

Verde lento Evidenziazione istantanea in
COrso
. Generale: Pass-through
/ﬁASrSc(l)nmone ACCESO quando viene
SPENTO
Menu OSD

EzRecorder 330 € dotato di un sistema
operativo integrato, a cui € possibile
accedere premendo il pulsante MENU
sul telecomando. Seguire il menu OSD
(On-Screen Display) per controllare e
gestire i file e le istantanee registrati e
personalizzare le proprie preferenze.

Maggiori informazioni
Per maggiori informazioni, visita la nostra
pagina web http://g.avermedia.com/
ER330 o fai la scansione di questo codice
QR.




Dentro de la caja
Esto es lo que encontrards en la caja:
EzRecorder 330
Control Remoto
Adaptador de Corriente
3.5 mm a cable compuesto A/ V
Cable HDMI
Cable IR Blaster
Guia réapida
Componentes del producto
1. Power/Botén de Grabado
Una Presion: Encendido/Grabar/Para
Grabacion
Presion 3 segs: Apagado
Presion 10 segs : Apagado Forzoso
. Puerto Auriculares 3.5mm
. Receptor IR
. Puerto USB (para almacenamiento)
Slot MicroSD
. Puerto IR Blaster
. Enfrada A / V compuesta
. Salida HDMI
. Enfrada HDMI
. Puerto Ethernet
. Entrada DC

ZO0ONOCUAWN

Conexién

Control Remoto

. Power

. Menu

. Teclas de flechay OK

. T.REC: Grabacién con temporizador
(tecla de flecha arriba / abajo para
seleccionar el tiempo)

5. Grabar / detener grabacion

6. Transmitir / detener transmisién

7. PLAY

8. REW: Rebobinar 2x / 4x / 8x / 16x / 32x

9

0

BAWN —

. PAGE-: pdgina anterior
. RECUPERAR: Ultimo archivo / imagen
grabado

11. Interruptor de FUENTE: HDMI /
Compuesto

12. Info

13. Atfrds

14. Resaltado instantdneo: Grabe
refroactivamente

15. Insténtanea

16. Pausar reproduccién / grabaciéon

17. FF: avance rdpido 2x / 4x / 8x / 16x / 32x

18. PAGE +: pdgina siguiente

19. Eliminar

20. Parar

21. F1: Retire el dispositivo de
almacenamiento / siga las instrucciones
en pantalla

22. F2: siga las instrucciones en pantalla

23. F3:siga las instrucciones en pantalla

Indicadores LED

Indicador POWER [Tipo de funcién: Estado

General: arranque /

Azul A L2 N,

Parpadeante eliminacion / actualizacion
de firmware

Azul Fijo General : Listo

Azul Tenue Transmision : Transmitiendo

Rojo Grabacién : Procesando

Parpadeante

Grabacién : Pausada
Errores: Amacenamiento
Rojo Fijo Lleno/No se ha encontrado
almacenamiento/no
video/Contenido Protegido

Rojo Tenue Grabacién : Grabando
Rojo Parpadeo  [Grabacién : Poco espacio
Rdpido de almacenamiento
Verde Resaltado instantdneo:
Parpadeante procesamiento

Resaltado instantaneo:
Resaltado instantdneo
Genral : Pass-Through
Naranja Fijo Activado cuando
dispositivo Apagado

Verde Tenue

Menu OSD
El EzRecorder 330 viene con un sistema
operativo incorporado, al que puede
acceder presionando el botén MENU
en el control remoto. Siga el menu de
visualizacién en pantalla (OSD) para
verificar y administrar sus archivos
grabados e instantdneas, y personalizar sus
preferencias.

M4ds Informacién
Para mds informacién, visite nuestra
pdgina web http://g.avermedia.com/
ER330 o escanee este coédigo QR.




Contetddo da embalagem
Ir& encontrar os seguintes itens na
embalagem:
¢ EzRecorder 330
¢ Controlo remoto
* Transformador
e Cabo A/V de 3,5 para composto
¢ Cabo HDMI
¢ Cabo IR Blaster
¢ Guia répido

Componentes e portas

1. Botdo Ligar/desligar /Gravar
Um toque: Ligar/Gravar/Parar gravagdo
Toque prolongado durante 3s: Desligar
Toque prolongado durante 10s:
Forcar encerramento

. Porta para auscultadores de 3,5 mm

. Recetor IV

. Porta USB (para armazenamento)

. Ranhura para MicroSD

Porta IR Blaster

. Entrada A/V composta

. Saida HDMI

. Enfrada HDMI

. Porta Ethernet

. Enfrada DC

ZO0ONOUAWN

Ligagdo
Controlo remoto

. LIGAR/DESLIGAR

MENU

. Teclas de seta e OK

. T.REC: Gravacdo do temporizador
(tecla de seta para cima/para baixo
para selecionar a hora)

. Gravar/parar gravagéo

. Transmitir/parar fransmissdo

. REPRODUZIR

. REW: Retroceder 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x

. PAGINA-: Pagina anterior

. LEMBRAR: Ultimo ficheiro/imagem
gravada

. BotGo ORIGEM: HDMI/composto

. INFO

. ANTERIOR

. Gravacdo retroativa: Gravar
refroativamente

15. Instanténeo

16. PAUSA na reproducdo/gravacdo

17. FF: Avanco rdpido 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x

14

FNEAYNP

18. PAGINA+: Pagina seguinte

19. ELIMINAR

20. PARAR

21. F1: Remover dispositivo de
armazenamento/seguir instfru¢do no
ecrd

22. F2: Seguir instru¢do no ecrd

23. F3: Seguir instru¢do no ecrd

Indicagoes LED

Indicador de

alimentagao

Tipo de fungdo: Estado

Azul intermitente

Geral: Inicializar/eliminar/
atualizar frmware

Azul fixo

Geral: Pronfo

Azul infermitente
lento

Transmitir: A transmitir

Vermelho
infermitente

Gravar: A processar

Gravar: Em pausa
Erros: Armazenamento

intermitente répido

cheio/nenhum

Vermelho fixo armazenamento
enconfrado/nenhum
video/contetudo
protegido

Vermelho Gravar: A gravar

intermitente lento A9

Vermelho Gravar: Pouco espago de

armazenamento

Verde intermitente

Gravagdo retroativa: A
processar

Verde intermitente
lento

Gravagdo retroativa: Em
gravacdo retroativa

Laranja fixo

Geral: Pass-through
LIGADO ao DESLIGAR

Menu OSD

O EzRecorder 330 tem um sistema

operativo integrado, ao qual pode
aceder premindo o botdo MENU no
controlo remoto. Siga o Menu no ecrd
(OSD) para verificar e gerir os seus
ficheiros e instanténeos gravados e para
personalizar as suas preferéncias.

Mais informagoes
Para mais informacdes, visite a nossa
pdagina Web http://g.avermedia.com/
ER330 ou leia este coddigo QR.




In de doos

Dit is wat u in de doos zult vinden:

¢ EzRecorder 330

* Afstandsbediening

¢ Stroomadapter

¢ 3,5 mm naar composite A/V-kabel
¢ HDMI-kabel

¢ IR-blasterkabel

¢ Beknopte handleiding

Onderdelen en poorten

1. Aan-/uit-/opnametoets
Eenmaal indrukken: inschakelen/
opnemen/opname stoppen
Lang indrukken 3s: uvitschakelen
Lang indrukken 10s: geforceerd
vitschakelen

. 3,5 mm hoofdtelefoonpoort

. IR-ontvanger

. USB-poort (voor opslag)

MicroSD-sleuf

. IR-blasterpoort

. Composite A/V-ingang

. HDMI-uitgang

. HDMI-ingang

. Ethernetpoort

. DC-ingang

ZO0ONOCUAWN

Verbinding

Afstandsbediening

. AAN/UIT

. MENU

. Navigatietoetsen & OK

. T.REC: Timeropname (navigatietoets
omhoog/omlaag om de tijd te
selecteren)

5. Opnemen/opname stoppen

6. Stream/streamen stoppen

7. AFSPELEN

8

9

AWN—

. REW: Terugspoelen 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x
. PAGINA-: Vorige pagina
10. HERROEPEN: Laatst opgenomen
bestand/afbeelding
11. BRON-schakelaar: HDMIl/composite
12. INFORMATIE
13. TERUG

14. Instant Highlight: Retroactief opnemen

15. Momentopname

16. Afspelen/opname PAUZEREN

17. FF: Vooruitspoelen 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x
18. PAGINA+: Volgende pagina

19.
20.
21.

22.
23.

WISSEN

STOP

F1: Opslagapparaat verwijderen/volg
de instructies op het scherm

F2: Volg de instructies op het scherm
F3: Volg de instructies op het scherm

Led-indicatoren

Aan-/
vitindicator

Functietype: Status

Blauw knipperen

Algemeen: Herstarten/
wissen/firmware
updaten

Constant blauw

Algemeen: Gereed

Blauw pulseren

Stream: Streamen

Rood knipperen

Opname: Verwerken

Constant rood

Opname: Gepauzeerd
Fouten: Opslag
vol/geen opslag
gevonden/geen video/
beveiligde inhoud

Rood pulseren

Opname: Opnemen

Snelrood Opname: Weinig
knipperen opslagruimte
Groen Instant Highlight:
knipperen Verwerken

Groen pulseren

Instant Highlight:
Instant-highlighten

Constant oranje

Algemeen: Passthrough
AAN bij UTSCHAKELEN

OSD-menu

De EzRecorder 330 komt met een
ingebouwd besturingssysteem dat u
kunt openen door op de MENU-toets
op de afstandsbediening te drukken.
Volg het menu op het scherm (OSD)
om uw opgenomen bestanden en
momentopnames te controleren en
beheren, en uw voorkeuren naar wens

in te stellen.

Meer informatie
Ga voor meer informatie naar onze

webpagina http://g.avermedia.com/
ER330 of scan deze QR-code.




A doboz tartalma
Ezeket taldlja a dobozban:

EzRecorder 330

Taviranyitd

Tapadapter

3,5 mm - kompozit A/V kdbel
HDMI-kdbel

IR Blaster kdbel

Gyors Utmutatéd

A készilék részei és portjai

1.

ZO0®ONO A WN

Bekapcsolds/Rogzités gomb
Nyomja meg egyszer: Bekapcsolds/
ROgzités/ROgzités ledllitdsa
Nyomja meg hosszan 3 mp-ig:
Kikapcsolds
Nyomja meg hosszan 10 mp-ig:
Kényszeritett ledllitas

. 3,5 mm-es feJhoIIgOTo aljizat
. Infravérds vevd

. USB port (tdroldshoz)

. MicroSD foglalat

. IR Blaster csatlakozd

. Kompozit A/V bemenet

HDMI-kimenet
HDMI-bemenet

. Ethernet port
. Egyendramu bemenet

Csatlakoztatas

Tavi

355:50 o~ U Awwa

o~

)

viranyité
BEKAPCSOLAS
. MENU
. Nyil gombok és OK
. LROGL.: Idézitett régzités (fel/le
nyilgomb az idé kivdlasztdsdhoz)
. Rogzités/Rogzités ledllitasa
. Stream/streaming ledliitasa
. LEJATSZAS
. VISSZATEKERES: Visszatekerés
2x/4x/8x/16x/32x
. OLDAL-: EI&8z6 oldal
UJRAHIVAS Utoljdra régzitett f&jl/kép
. FORRAS kapcsolé: HDMI/kompozit
. INFO
. VISSZA
. Azonnali kiemelés: Rogzités

visszamendleg

. Pillanatfelvétel .
. Lejatszds/Rogzités SZUNET

. TORLES
. LEALLITAS

. GY.ELORE: Gyors eléretekerés
2x/4x/8x/16x/32x
. OLDAL+: Kovetkezé oldal

. F1: Taroldeszkdz eltdvolitdsa/kdvesse a

képernydn megjelend utasitdst

utasitdst
utasitést

LED kijelzések

. F2: Kévesse a képernyén megijelend

. F3: Kdvesse a képernydn megjelend

Tapfesziltség jelzé

Funkcié tipusa: Allapot

Kéken villog

Altalédnos: Inditas/
torlés/frmware frissités

Folyamatos kék fény

Altalédnos: Kész

Kéken lassan villog

Stream: Streamelés

Pirosan villog

Felvétel: Feldolgozds

Folyamatos piros
fény

Felvétel: SzUneteltetve
Hibdk: Tarhely tele/nem
taldlhato tarhely/nincs
vided/védett tartalom

Pirosan lassan villog

Felvétel: Rogzités

Pirosan gyorsan

Felvétel: Alacsony

villog tarhelykapacitas
. . Azonnali kiemelés:
Z6lden villog Feldolgozds

Z6lden lassan villog

Azonnali kiemelés:
Azonnali kiemelés

Folyamatos narancs
fény

Altaldnos: BE &tlépése
kikapcsoldskor

OSD meni

Az EzRecorder 330 beépitett operdciods
rendszerrel rendelkezik, amelyhez

a taviranyité MENU gombjdnak
megnyomdsdval férhet hozzd. Kdvesse

a képermnydén megjelend (OSD) menit

a rogzitett féjlok és pillanatfelvételek
ellenérzéséhez és kezeléséhez, valamint a
bedllitdsok testreszabdsdhoz.

Tovdbbi informdcié
Tovdbbi informdcidért Idtogasson el a
weboldalunkra: http://g.avermedia.com/

ER330, vagy olvassa be ezt a QR-kédot.



. PAUZA odtwarzanie / nagrywanie

17. FF: przewijanie do przodu 2x / 4x / 8x /
16x / 32x
W pudetku 18. PAGE +: Nastepna strona
W opakowaniu znajdujq sie: 19. SKASUJ
20. STOP
* EzRecorder 330 N , . .
Pilot 21. F1: Usun pamigec masowq / postepuj
Zasilacz zgodnie z instrukcjami wyswietlanymi na

Kabel 3,5 mm > kompozytowe A/V

ekranie

22. F2: Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami
wyswietlanymi na ekranie
F3: Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami

wyswietlanymi na ekranie

Kabel HDMI
Kabel nadajnika podczerwieni
Skrécona instrukcja obstugi

23.

Czescii ztacza
1. Przycisk zasilania / nagrywania

Pojedyncze nacisniecie: wigczanie
/ nagrywanie / zatrzymywanie
nagrywania
Dtugie naci$niecie 3 s: wytgczanie
Dtugie naci$niecie 10 s: wymuszenie
zamkniecia

. Gniazdo stuchawkowe 3,5 mm

. Odbiornik podczerwieni

. Port USB (dla pamieci masowych)

. Gniazdo MicroSD

. Port nadajnika podczerwieni

. Wejscie kompozytowe A / V

. Wyjscie HDMI

. Wejécie HDMI

10. Port Ethernet

11. Wejscie DC
Polgczenia

Pilot

. ZASILANIE

. MENU

. Klawisze strzatek i OK

. T.REC: Nagrywanie z timerem (klawisz
strzatki w goére / w dét do wyboru
czasu)

. Nagrywaj / zatrzymaj nagrywanie

. Przesytaj strumieniowo / zatrzymaij
przesytanie strumieniowe

. ODTWORZ

. REW: Przewin do tytu 2x / 4x / 8x / 16x
/ 32x

. PAGE-: Poprzednia strona

NV ONONOT A WN

AWN—

o

~50 oN

. Przetgcznik SOURCE: HDMI /
kompozytowe

12. INFO

13. WSTECZ

. Powtérka: nagrywaj wstecz

15. Migawka

Wskazania LED

Wskaznik zasilania

Typ funkciji: Status

Miga na niebiesko

Ogodlne: Uruchamianie /
usuwanie / aktualizacja
oprogramowania

Swieci na niebiesko

Ogodlne: Gotowosé

Pulsuje na niebiesko

Przesytanie: Przesytanie

Miga na czerwono

Nagrywanie: Przetwarzanie

Swieci na czerwono

Nagrywanie: Pauza

Btedy: Pamie¢ petna /
brak pamieci / brak wideo
/ treéci chronione

Pulsuje na czerwono

Nagrywanie: Nagrywanie

Szybko miga na
Czerwono

Nagrywanie: Mato miejsca
na dysku

Miga na zielono

Powtdrka: Przetwarzanie

Pulsuje na zielono

Powtorka: W trakcie
powtdrki

Swieci na Ogédlne: Przejscie Wt
poOMaranczowo podczas WYt zasilania
Menu OSD

EzRecorder 330 jest wyposazony we
wbudowany system operacyijny,

do ktérego mozna uzyska¢ dostep,
naciskajgc przycisk MENU na pilocie.
Postepuj zgodnie z menu ekranowym
(OSD), aby sprawdzi¢ i zarzgdzac
nagranymi plikami i migawkami oraz

. RECALL: Ostatnio nagrany plik / obraz dostosowac swoje preferencje.
Wiecej informaciji

Aby uzyskac wiecej informacii, odwiedz
naszq strone internetowq http://
g.avermedia.com/ER330 lub zeskanuj kod
QR.
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Obsah baleni

Ndsleduje obsah balent:

* EzRecorder 330
Ddlkovy ovladaé
Napdijeci adaptér

Kabel HDMI
Kabel IR Blaster
Rychly ndvod

Popis &asti

1. Tlacitko napdjeni/zéznamu
Krétky stisk: Zapnout / Spustit zdznam

/ Zastavit zdznam
Stisk na 3 s: Vypnout

Stisk na 10 s: Vynucené vypnout
2. Port pro sluchdtka a mikrofon 3,5 mm

3. Infracerveny piifimac
. Port USB (pro Ulozisté)
. Patice microSD

. Port IR Blaster

. Vystup HDMI
. Vstup HDMI
. Ethernetovy port

Piipojeni

Ddlkovy ovladaé

. POWER: napdijeni
. MENU: nabidka
. Tlacitka Sipek a OK

. PLAY: prehrat

SOVONOUT AWN—

videa/snimku

11. SOURCE: prepinani zdroje — HDMI /

kompozitni signdl
12. INFO: Udaje
13. BACK: ndvrat
14. Ipétny z&znam
15. Snimek

16. PAUSE: pozastavit prehréavani/zdznam
17. FF: rychle vpred —2/4/8/16/32x

18. PAGE+: dalii strana

Kompozitni audio/video kabel 3,5 mm

Kompozitni audio/video vstup

. Vstup stejnosmérného napéti

. T.REC: ¢asovany zdznam (vybér casu
Sipkami nahoru a dold)

. Spustit/zastavit zdznam

. Spustit/zastavit streaming

REW: rychle zpét — 2/4/8/16/32x
PAGE-: Pfedchozi strana
. RECALL: posledni soubor z&znamu

19. DELETE: odstranit

20. STOP: zastavit

21. F1: vyjmout UloZné zafizeni / postupovat
podle zobrazenych pokyn’ na

obrazovce

22. F2: postupovat podle zobrazenych
pokynU na obrazovce

23. F3: postupovat podle zobrazenych
pokynU na obrazovce

Kontrolky

Kontrolka napdjeni

Funkce: stav

Blikajici modrd

Obecnd: Naciténi
/ odstrariovdni /
aktualizace firmwaru

Trvale modrd

Obecnd: pfipraveno

Pulzujici modrd

Streaming: probihd

Blikajici Cervend

Z&znam: zpracovani

Trvale Cervend

Z&znam: pozastaven
Chyby: plné Ulozisté
/ UloZisté nenalezeno
/ video nenalezeno /
chrénény obsah

Pulzujici Cervend

Z&znam: probihd

Rychle blikajici
Cervend

Z&znam: mdlo mista na
UloZisti

Blikajici zelen&

Ipétny z&znam:
zpracovani

Pulzujici zelend

Ipétny z&znam:
probind

Trvale oranzovd

Obecnd: zapnuti
prichoziho signdlu pii
vypnuti zafizeni

Nabidka na obrazovce

EzRecorder 330 ma svij operacni

systém, ktery Ize vyuzivat po stisknuti
tflacitka MENU na ddlkovém ovliadadi.
Pomoci nabidky na obrazovce mizete
kontrolovat a spravovat soubory zédznamu
videi a snimkd a nastavovat predvolby.

Dalsi infformace

Dalsi informace najdete na webové
adrese http://g.avermedia.com/ER330

nebo naskenujte QR kod.




KomnaekTauus

BOT 4TO HOXOAMTCH B KOMMAEKTE MOCTABKM:

EzRecorder 330

MYAbT AUCTAHLLMOHHOTO YMPOBAEHMS

AAQNTEP MUTAHMA

HDMI kabeAb
IR 6AncTEP KOBEADL
Kpatkoe pykoBOACTBO
AeTaAU U NopThbl
1. KHomka nutaHwne/3anmch

.
.
.
e 3.5 MM KOMMNO3UTHbIM A/V KOBeAb
.
.
.

OAHOKPATHOE HOXKATUE: BKAIOYEHME/
3aMMChb/ OCTAHOBKA 3AMMCH
AOAroe HaxaTue 3C: BbIKAIOYEHME

Aonroe Haxatne 10c:

NPUHYANTEABHOE BbIKAIOYEHUE

. 3.5 MM MOPT FAPHUTYPBI
. IR npuemHmK

YCTPOMCTB)
. Caot MicroSD
MopT IR 6AncTEPQ

. HDMI BbixoA,
HDMI Bxoa
. Moprt Ethernet
. Bxoa ©AOKaQ MUTAHMS

ZoO0oNOO AWN

MoakAlo4eHHe

MyAbT AUCTAHLLUOHHOIO YNPABAEHUSA

. MUTAHUE
. MEHIO
. KHonkm Hasurauum n OK

AOWON—

BPpEeMEHU MCMOAB3OBATL KHOMKN

HCOBUIALLMK BBEPX/BHM3)
. 3anucsb 3anmce/cTon
. CTpum cTpum/cTon
. BOCINPOWU3BEAEHNE
. MEPEMOTKA: nepemoTka
2x/4x/8x/16x/32x

OV N U»

dbana/m3obpaxeHue

KOMMO3UT

12. UHPOPMALINA

13. HA3AA

14. MrHOBEHHOE BblAEAEHME:
PETPOAKTMBHASA 3ANUCH

15. CHUMOK 3KPAHa

16. TIAY3A BoCcnpou3BeAeHWe/3anmch

17. YCKOpEeHHOE MPOMATbIBAHME:
YCKOPEHHOE NPOMATbIBAHME
2x/4x/8x/16x/32x

18. CTPAHMUA+: caeaytOLLLOS CTPAHULLA

19

. YAAATb
20. CTON

21. F1: M3BAaekMTE 30NOMUMHAIOLLIEE
YCTPOWMCTBO / CAEAYMTE MHCTPYKLMAM

HA 3KpaHe

22. F2: cAeAYHTE MHCTPYKUMSIM HA SKPAHE
23. F3: CAEAYHTE MHCTPYKUMAM HO SKPAHE

CBeToAMOAHAS UHAMKALLUS

WHAMKaTOp NUTAHUA

Tun cpyHkumm: Ctartyc

Muraet CUHUM

ObLume: 3arpy3Ka/yAaAeHue
/OBHOBAEHME NPOLLIMBKM

Foput CUHKUM

ObLume: lotos

. USB nopT (AAS 3QNMMCbIBAIOLLIMX

. BxoA AAS KOMNO3UTHOTO A/V KaBeAs

. T.REC: Tanmep 3anmcu (aag Bbibopa

AbILIMT CUHUM

CTPUM: CTPUM BELLLOHWME

Muraet KpACHbIM

3anuce: 0bpaboTka

[OpUT KPACHbBIM

3anmce: Ha nayse

OLWMBKM: XPAHWAMLLLE
nepenoAHeHo/HeT
MOAKAIOYEHHOTO YCTPOWCTBA AAS
XPOHEHMA AQHHbIX/HET BUACO/
3ALUMLLEHHbI KOHTEHT

AbILLMT KDACHbBIM

3anmch: BEASTCA 3aM1Ch

BbicTpO muraet
KPACHbIM

3anMch: MAAO MECTA HA
YCTPOMCTBE AA COXPAHEHMS
ACIHHbIX

Muraert 3eAeHbIM

MrHOBEHHOE BblAEAEHME!
0bpaboTka

AbILLIMT 3€AEHbIM

MrHOBEHHOE BblAEAEHME:
HEMEAAEHHOE BblAEAEHUNE

. CTPAHULA-: npeAblAyLLLas CTPAHMLLO
. BO3BPAT: nOCA€AHMIM 30MMCAHHbIN

. NepekatoveHne NCTOYHUKA: HDMI/

ObLume: ckBO3HOE

E)O%:TXGBHM MOAKAIOYEHUE BKAIOYEHO MPUH
P BbIKAIOYEHHOM MUTAHUN
OSD MeHio

EzRecorder 330 noctasaseTcd co
BCTPOEHHOW ONEPALIMOHHOM CUCTEMOM,
K KOTOPOWM Bbl MOXETE MOAYYMTb AOCTYM,
HOKAB KHOMKY MEHIO Ha nyAbTe
AMCTOHLMOHHOIO ynpaBAeHUs. CAeayHTe
SKPAHHOMY MeHIo (OSD), 4ToObI
NPOBEPATL 1 YNPABAATb 3AMUCAHHBIMM
PAMACMU 1 CHUMKOMM IKPAHA, O
TAKXXE HACTPAMBATL CBOM MPEAMOYTEHMS.

AonoAHuTeAbHAs MHbopMaLLUs
Ans MOAYy4YEeHMA AOMOAHUTEABHOM

MHAPOPMALLMM MOCETUTE HaLLy BeD-
CcTpaHnuLy http://g.avermedia.com/

ER330 mAn oTckaHupyte 310T QR-KOA.
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SVONOU; AWN—

Kutunun igindekiler

Kutudan cikacak malzemeler:

¢ EzRecorder 330

* Uzaktan Kumanda

e GUg¢ Adaptdri

¢ 3,5mm'den Kompozit A/V Kablosuna
* HDMI Kablosu

¢ IR Blaster Kablosu

e Hizl Kilavuz

Pargalar ve Portlar
1. GUg/Kayit Digmesi

Tek Basma: Kaydi A¢/Kaydet /Durdur
Uzun Basma 3sn: Kapat
Uzun Basma 10sn: Kapatmaya Zorla

. 3.5 mm Kulaklik Baglanti Noktasi

. IR Alici _

. USB Baglanti Noktasi (Depolama Igin)

MicroSD Yuvasi

. IR Blaster Baglanti Noktasi

. Kompozit A/V Girisi

. HDMI Cikisi

. HDMI Girisi

. Ethernet Baglanti Noktasi

. DC Girisi

ZO0ONOCUAWN

Baglanti

Uzaktan Kumanda

. GUC

. MENU

. Ok Tuslarn ve Tamam

T.REC: Zamanlayici Kaydi (zamani

secmek icin yukar/asagdi ok tusu)

. Kaydi kaydet/durdur

. Akis/akisi durdur

OYNAT

. GERI: 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x Geri Sar

. SAYFA-: Onceki sayfa

. GERI CAGIR: Son kaydedilen dosya/
gorintd

11. KAYNAK anahtarn: HDMI/kompozit
12. BILGI

13. GERI

14. Aninda Vurgu: Geriye dénUk olarak

kaydet

15. Anlik gérontd

16. Calmayi/kaydi DURAKLAT
17. FF: Hizl ileri 2x/4x/8x/16x/32x
18. SAYFA +: Sonraki sayfa

19. SIL

20.
21.

DURDUR

F1: Depolama cihazini ¢ikarin/

ekrandaki talimati izleyin

22.
23.

LED Gostergeleri

F2: Ekrandaki talimati izleyin
F3: Ekrandaki talimati izleyin

Gi¢ gostergesi

islev Tipi: Durum

Yanip Sénen

Genel: Onyikleme/
siime/aygit yazilimi

Mavi gUncelleme
Sabit mavi Genel: Hazir
Bir Nefeslik Mavi | Akis: Akis

Yanip Sénen

Kayit: isleniyor

Kirmizi
Kayit: Duraklatildi
Hatalar: Depolama
Sabit Kirmizi alani dolu/depolama

alani bulunamadi/
video/korumali icerik
yok

Bir Nefeslik Kirmizi

Kayit: Kayit

Hizll Yanip Sénen
Kirmizi

Kayit: DUsUk
depolama alani

Yanip Sénen Yesil

Aninda Vurgu:
Isleniyor

Bir Nefeslik Yesil

Aninda Vurgu: Aninda
vurgulama

Sabit Turuncu

Genel: GUg KAPALI
iken dogrudan gecis
ACIK

OSD Meniisi

EzRecorder 330, uzaktan kumanda
Uzerindeki MENU dUgmesine basarak
erisebileceginiz yerlesik bir isletim sistemi
ile birlikte gelir. Kaydedilmis dosyalarinizi
ve anlik géruntilerinizi kontrol etmek ve
ydnetmek ve tercihlerinizi dzellestirmek
icin ekran gorintUsy (OSD) MenUsinU
takip edin.

Daha fazla bilgi

Daha fazla bilgiicin http://g.avermedia.
com/ER330 web sayfamizi ziyaret edin
veya bu QR kodunu tarayin.



aalunaay
fovagunaas:
EzRecorder 330

Flan

asualinas

feada A/V 3.5 uu
& HDMI

&e IR Blaster
afiaatuda

e o0 0 0 0 0

dusdiunarnase
1. Uidle / fle / fuvin

aansauden: (e / uvin / vaamsiiuiia
N6 3 Juvinuue: ta )
nn 10 Juvinuued: Teduilawnias

. wasaywWe 3.5 uy

M5y IR

. wasa USB (dhwusudalAudaya)

. dfagt&eu MicroSD

. wasn IR Blaster

. Auwe A/ V uuurauiwde

. @166 HDMI

. auwe HDMI

. wasm Ethernet

. duwa DC

duWus

Fun

L \dle/ila

Ly

. UdgnAs uaz anay .

. T.REC: msifuvinédonan (Uugnasdu /
aufialdanian)

5. 1uvin / naannsiuvin

6. &63U / NUARATU

7. \@u

8

9

A WN =

. REW: nsa ndu 2x / 4x / 8x / 16x / 32x
. PAGE-: Aauniin
10. RECALL: W& / anwilifuvinanan
11. &2l SOURCE: HDMI / aanTwde
12. siaya
13. daundy
14. wansia Ay
15. awsm ‘
16. ngaway / Wuiniiagn
17. FF: asa'ldanentin 2x / 4x / 8x / 16x / 32x

: fuvindaunade

18. PAGE +: winda'ld

19. au

20. ngm

21. F1: aualnsaidaiAudaya /
RNz IR TRA TR T INY TR ]

22. F2: vihenudwuginuuninag

23. F3: vihenudwuginuuninaa

‘"W LED
‘Wusavaauy dsuanWenaiu: aoue
I Wl msue/au/
ihnszniy dwLaaLflsuuls
1Wdihdnile vh'lal: wiay
Wdhnsewsuzhg  |aesu: gasudy
W&uavnszwsy fuvin: Adesfiung
fuvin: ngathasm
) AafAaNAIA:
WRundindle Audiiudayaidin/
‘Linyauaya/ Lifiia1a
Ndlamifinsilasiu
W&uavnszwsudng |tfuvin: nsliuvin
Wddmnsewiy  |uvin: Rudidudayasy
a s el Turinansalvidnday:
Widmaat Mavszanana
o . Tuvinansalvidnday:
W& densgwiuhg Tuiinviud
o vh'lal: 1ile Pass-through
deudat iatlawa3ag
wy OSD

EzRecorder 330 wnwsaufussuuilfiia

“nstuddeamanunsaingelalaanal MENU

w1 TunAauInsa vinauuyiudasuuninaa
(OSD) wiaamadauuazinnmsinauazauu
Wraeiturinlivasdsuussamimuuauasno

AayAtANLaN
smsurayaiuidy snsaanulaidulad

http://q.avermedia.com/ER330 w3agunu QR
Code
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BRAE

« EzRecorder 330

o EPER

- BR®Z

o 3.5 mm 8 3RCA A/ViBIE4R
« HDMI £

o ATOMRERGIAR

o PRIRZERFM

SMERES Y

1. R/ ikth
Bz /R F LR
RI23™ : Bt
RIR107) : &R

2. 3.5mm Ei#7l

3. AISMRIEIRER

4. USB A ( #1EM)

5. MicroSD B £1E1E

6. ALSMREUFL

7. BERTEA

8. HDMI &t

9. HDMI & A

10. oK #BREAL

11. ERA

EEAX

Eras

BiR

FiEsE

. HEREE

. TREC : 35 ( £/ TEiEHRE
R )

. BRE/(F LR

. BRE/FLLERE

&R

. BIEE BB 2x / 4x / 8x / 16x/ 32x

. PAGE- : E—&

10. RECALL : EREEER K / B

11. E58IR)#% - HDMI / B &G F

12. &l

13.3R[5]

14. $5¥ B8

22

BwnR

0o~ U

15. tRER
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Federal Communications Commission Statement Class B

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1)
this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE - This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by tuning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference
by one or more of the following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/television technician for help.

CAUTION ON MODIFICATIONS - To comply with the limits for the Class B digital device, pursuant to Part

15 of the FCC Rules, this device must be installed in computer equipment certified to comply with the Class
B limits. All cables used to connect the computer and peripherals must be shielded and grounded. Operation
with non-certified computers or non-shielded cables may result in interference to radio or television reception.

Changes and modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer or registrant of the equipment can
void your authority to operate the equipment under Federal Communications Commission rules.

European Community Compliance Statement Class B

This product is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directives on the
approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC)
2014/30/EU.

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive

The mark of crossed-out wheeled bin indicates that this product must not be disposed of with your other
household waste. Instead, you need to dispose of the waste equipment by handing it over to a designated
collection point for the recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment. For more information about
where to drop off your waste equipment for recycling, please contact your household waste disposal service
or the shop where you purchased the product.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Canada - Canada Industry Canada (IC) Labelling Requirements

Every manufacturer or importer shall ensure import or before offering for sale, as appropriate, that each unit
of the type that they offer for sale bears, in alocation convenient for inspection, a permanent label or marking
containing (in French and English), the following statement:

ICES-003 (Interference - Causing Equipment Standards)

"This class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme & la norme NMB-003 du Canada."

Technical Regulations of the Customs Union
TR CU 020/2011
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MSIP Class B Statement (Korea)

B 717| (7} & Y& SLTIRIA): 0] 71712 P8 (BR) MAHET|7IZM F2 7HHoM A 8ste Xg
SHo2 5, ZE XIHoM AASE £ &Lt

Class B (For Home Use Broadcasting & Communication Equipment): This equipment is home use (Class B)

electromagnetic wave suitability equipment and tobe used mainly at home and it can be used in all areas.
R-R-AVM-
ER330

& Regulatory Compliance Mark

27\ BSMI Registration of Product Certification (Taiwan)
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EzRecorder 330

Model No.: ER330

Capture Box/#t ¥ 2/5 R &

Made in Taiwan/& #2458/ &EHIE
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